Response to Query Friday, November 28, 2025 (till 5 PM) 

11.  Bid submission End date 
and time 

Saturday, November 29, 2025 (till 5 PM) 

12.  Technical Bid opening 
date and time 

Tuesday, December 02, 2025 (10:30 AM) 

2. Sealed tenders along with an account payee bank draft for Rs 2,33,175/- (Rs. Two Lacs 
thirty-three thousand one hundred and seventy-five Only) as earnest money, in favor of 
Govt. Sunder Nursery Management Trust payable in New Delhi, with the name of the 
work and the name of the tender written on the envelope will be received at the office of 
Govt. Sunder Nursery Management Trust until 4pm on 29/11/25.

[...]

9.1   At the time of making payment to the contractor for the work done under this contract, the 
employer shall deduct 5% of the gross amount of the bill as security deposit (up to a 
maximum value of 5% of total contract value) 

9.2  The earnest money of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rs. Two Lac fifty thousand Only) shall be considered 
as a part of Security Deposit for the successful bidder.   

9.4 All compensation or other sums of money payable by the contractor under the terms of 
this contract or any other contract or any other account whatsoever may be deducted from

[...]

REFERENCE TO GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT 

1 Accepting Authority : Govt. Sunder Nursery Management 
Trust, New Delhi 

2 Percentage addition to cover profit 
and overheads of contractor in rate 
analysis while working out Market 
Rates. 

: 15 % 

3 Earnest Money : Rs. 2,33,175/-  
(Rupees Two Lacs thirty-three 
thousand one hundred and seventy-
five Only) 

4 Security Deposit           : Deducted @ 5 % of each interim bill 
Max. 5% of contract amount. 

5 Time allowed for execution of work : 2 months. 

6 Compensation for delay   : 1% of the value of unfinished work 
per week of delay, up to a maximum